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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz; 325-330kHz (Charging pad for Apple Watch) 

(b) Wireless Power; 15 W Max. 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2749 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
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https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0


MO2749 

 
EN 
3 in 1 wireless charger 

 
1. Wireless charging position of AirPods 
2. Wireless charging position of Apple Watch 
3. Wireless charging position of Mobile phone 

4. Type-C port 
5. LED indicator 
 

Specifications: 
1. Type-C input: DC 5V/3A, 9V/3A 
2. Wireless output for AirPods: 3W Max. 

3. Wireless output for Apple Watch: 2.5W Max. 
4. Wireless output for Mobile phone: 15W Max. 
 

Instructions: 
1. Connect the charger to a suitable power supply using the cable 

provided. 

2. The LED lights turn on in a flash. LED light will keep on when 
charging a device. It blinks when there is a foreign object. 

3. Place your device on the top of charger correctly to avoid 

connection failure. It is recommend to remove any protective 
case for optimum charging performance. 

4. Charging speed varies dependant on the device and power 

input used. 
 
 



Caution: 

Metal objects placed on top of charging device might result in 
malfunction of the item and damage the charging device. Do not 
operate the item on top of any metal worktable or surface. 

 
DE 
3 in 1 Kabellose Ladestation  

 
1. Kabellose Ladefläche der AirPods 
2. Kabellose Ladefläche der Apple Watch 

3. Kabellose Ladefläche des Smartphones  
4. Typ-C-Anschluss 
5. LED-Anzeige 

 
Technische Daten:  
1. Typ-C-Eingang: DC 5V/3A, 9V/3A 

2. Kabelloser Ausgang für AirPods: 3W Max. 
3. Kabelloser Ausgang für Apple Watch: 2,5 W Max. 
4. Kabelloser Ausgang für Smartphone: 15W Max. 

 
Anleitung: 
1. Schließen Sie das Ladegerät mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an 

eine geeignete Stromquelle an. 
2. Die LED-Leuchten schalten sich blinkend ein. Die LED-Leuchte 

leuchtet konstant weiter, wenn ein Gerät geladen wird. Sie 

blinkt, wenn sich ein Fremdkörper darauf befindet. 
3. Platzieren Sie Ihr Gerät rkorrekt auf dem Ladegerät, um 

Verbindungsfehler zu vermeiden. Es wird empfohlen, eine 

evetuelle Schutzhülle zu entfernen, um eine optimale 
Ladeleistung zu erzielen. 

4. Die Ladegeschwindigkeit hängt vom Gerät und der verwendeten 

Stromquelle ab. 
 
Achtung! 

Metallgegenstände, die auf dem Ladegerät platziert werden, 
können zu Fehlfunktionen des Geräts führen und das Ladegerät 
beschädigen. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht auf einem Arbeitstisch 

oder einer Oberfläche aus Metall. 
 



FR 

Chargeur sans fil 3 en 1 
 
1. Position de charge sans fil des AirPods 

2. Position de charge sans fil de l'Apple Watch 
3. Position de charge sans fil du téléphone portable 
4. Port de type C 

5. Indicateur LED 
 
Spécifications: 

1. Entrée de type C : DC 5V/3A, 9V/3A 
2. Sortie sans fil pour AirPods : 3W max. 
3. Sortie sans fil pour Apple Watch : 2,5 W max. 

4. Sortie sans fil pour téléphone portable : 15W max. 
 
Instructions: 

1. Connectez le chargeur à une alimentation électrique 
appropriée à l'aide du câble fourni. 

2. Les voyants LED s'allument en un clin d'œil. La lumière LED 

reste allumée lors de la charge d'un appareil. Il clignote 
lorsqu'il y a un objet étranger. 

3. Placez correctement votre appareil sur le dessus du chargeur 

pour éviter tout échec de connexion. Il est recommandé de 
retirer tout étui de protection pour des performances de charge 
optimales. 

4. La vitesse de charge varie en fonction de l'appareil et de la 
puissance utilisée. 

 

Prudence: 
Des objets métalliques placés sur le dessus du dispositif de charge 
peuvent entraîner un dysfonctionnement de l'article et 

endommager le dispositif de charge. N'utilisez pas l'article sur une 
table de travail ou une surface métallique. 
 

ES 
Cargador inalámbrico 3 en 1 

 

1. Posición de carga inalámbrica de los AirPods 
2. Posición de carga inalámbrica de Apple Watch 



3. Posición de carga inalámbrica del teléfono móvil 

4. Puerto Tipo C 
5. Indicador LED 
 

Especificaciones: 
1. Entrada Tipo C: DC 5 V/3 A, 9 V/3 A 
2. Salida inalámbrica para los AirPods: 3 W máx. 

3. Salida inalámbrica para el Apple Watch: 2,5 W máx. 
4. Salida inalámbrica para el teléfono móvil: 15 W máx. 
 

Instrucciones: 
1. Conecte el cargador a una fuente de alimentación adecuada 

mediante el cable incluido. 

2. Las luces LED se encienden en un instante. La luz LED se 
mantendrá encendida cuando se cargue un dispositivo. 
Parpadea cuando hay un objeto extraño. 

3. Coloque su dispositivo encima del cargador correctamente para 
evitar problemas de conexión. Se recomienda retirar cualquier 
funda protectora para un rendimiento óptimo de la carga. 

4. La velocidad de carga varía en función del dispositivo y de la 
potencia de entrada utilizada. 

 

Precaución: 
Si se sitúan objetos metálicos encima del dispositivo de carga, 
pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento del producto y dañar el 

dispositivo de carga. No utilice este producto sobre una placa o 
superficie de trabajo metálica. 
 

IT 
Caricatore wireless 3 in 1 

 

1. Posizione di ricarica wireless degli AirPods 
2. Posizione di ricarica wireless dell'Apple Watch 
3. Posizione di ricarica wireless dello smartphone 

4. Porta Type 
5. Indicatore LED 
 

Specifiche: 
1. Ingresso Type-C: DC 5V/3A, 9V/3A 



2. Uscita wireless per gli AirPods: 3W max. 

3. Uscita wireless per l'Apple Watch: 2,5W max. 
4. Uscita wireless per lo smartphone: 15W max. 
 

Istruzioni: 
1. Collegare il caricabatterie a un alimentatore idoneo utilizzando il 

cavo in dotazione. 

2. Le luci LED si accendono rapidamente. La luce LED rimane 
accesa durante la ricarica di un dispositivo. Lampeggia in 
presenza di un oggetto estraneo. 

3. Posizionare correttamente il dispositivo sulla parte superiore del 
caricabatterie per evitare errori di connessione. Si consiglia di 
rimuovere la custodia protettiva per prestazioni di ricarica 

ottimali. 
4. La velocità di ricarica varia a seconda del dispositivo e 

dell'alimentazione utilizzata. 

 
Attenzione: 
Oggetti metallici posizionati sopra il dispositivo di ricarica 

potrebbero causare malfunzionamenti e danni al dispositivo 
stesso. Non utilizzare il dispositivo su tavoli o superfici metalliche. 
 

NL 
3 in 1 draadloze oplader 
 

1. Draadloze oplaadpositie van AirPods 
2. Draadloze oplaadpositie van Apple Watch 
3. Draadloze oplaadpositie van mobiele telefoon 

4. Type-C poort 
5. LED-indicator 
 

Specificaties: 
1.Type-C-ingang: GELIJKSTROOM 5V/3A, 9V/3A 
2.Draadloze uitgang voor AirPods: 3W max. 

3.Draadloze uitgang voor Apple Watch: max. 2,5 W. 
4.Draadloze uitgang voor mobiele telefoon: 15W Max. 
 

Instructies: 
1. Sluit de oplader met de meegeleverde kabel aan op een 



geschikt stopcontact. 

2. De LED-lampjes gaan in een flits aan. Het LED-lampje blijft 
branden wanneer een apparaat wordt opgeladen. Het knippert 
als er een vreemd voorwerp is. 

3. Plaats je apparaat op de juiste manier op de bovenkant van de 
oplader om te voorkomen dat de verbinding mislukt. Voor 
optimale oplaadprestaties is het aan te raden om het 

beschermhoesje te verwijderen. 
4. De oplaadsnelheid is afhankelijk van het apparaat en de 

gebruikte stroomingang. 

 
Let op: 
Metalen voorwerpen die bovenop het oplaadapparaat worden 

geplaatst, kunnen leiden tot storingen in het apparaat en 
beschadiging van het oplaadapparaat. Gebruik het apparaat niet 
bovenop een metalen werktafel of oppervlak. 

 
PL 
Bezprzewodowa ładowarka 3 w 1 

 
1. Pozycja bezprzewodowego ładowania słuchawek AirPods 
2. Pozycja bezprzewodowego ładowania zegarka Apple Watch 

3. Pozycja bezprzewodowego ładowania telefonu komórkowego 
4. Port typu C 
5. Wskaźnik LED 

 
Specyfikacja: 
1. Wejście typu C: DC 5V/3A, 9V/3A 

2. Wyjście bezprzewodowe dla słuchawek AirPods: 3W Max. 
3. Wyjście bezprzewodowe dla Apple Watch: 2.5W Max. 
4. Wyjście bezprzewodowe dla telefonu komórkowego: 15W Max. 

 
Instrukcja: 
1. Podłącz ładowarkę do odpowiedniego źródła zasilania za 

pomocą dostarczonego kabla. 
2. Diody LED włączają się błyskawicznie. Dioda LED będzie 

świecić podczas ładowania urządzenia. Miga, gdy w urządzeniu 

znajduje się ciało obce. 
3. Prawidłowo umieść urządzenie na ładowarce, aby uniknąć 



awarii połączenia. Zaleca się usunięcie wszelkich etui 

ochronnych w celu uzyskania optymalnej wydajności ładowania.  
4. Szybkość ładowania zależy od urządzenia i używanego źródła 

zasilania. 

 
Uwaga: 
Umieszczenie metalowych przedmiotów na ładowarce może 

spowodować nieprawidłowe działanie urządzenia i uszkodzenie 
ładowarki. Nie używaj urządzenia na metalowym stole roboczym 
lub powierzchni. 

 


